

1

11

## State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 69

November 3, 2011 - Offered by Senators Erpenbach, Hansen, Taylor, Miller, Risser, Carpenter, T. Cullen, King, C. Larson, Holperin and S. Coggs.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute

2	amendment 3, as follows:
3	1. Page 4, line 1: delete "peace officer" and substitute "public safety worker,
4	as defined in s. 941.375 (1) (b),".
5	2. Page 4, line 5: delete "officer" and substitute "public safety worker".
6	<b>3.</b> Page 4, line 9: delete "peace officer" and substitute "public safety worker".
7	$oldsymbol{4.}$ Page 5, line 12: delete "peace officer" and substitute "public safety worker,
8	as defined in s. 941.375 (1) (b),".
9	<b>5.</b> Page 5, line 16: delete "officer" and substitute "public safety worker".
10	<b>6.</b> Page 5, line 20: delete "peace officer" and substitute "public safety worker".

(END)